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Non-compliance of the order dated
(27.08.2007 of this Tribunal rendered in O.A.
No. 74/2007 is the subject matter of this

l'c:ontem'pf petition.

. —. 1

Mr. Adil Ahmed, learned counsel for

bt al

the App!iconf seeks adjournment to place
materials in this case to show that
comprehensive representations were filed
by the A.p'p!iconfs well within IS days of
receipt of a copy of the order dated
27.08.2007. Prayer is adllowed.

Call this matter for hearing on

- D

(M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman
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03.01.._2008 On the prayer of Mr,A Ahg;ad Ieomedl _
, . counsel for fhe Pe'rmoners, .the dase stdnds C
ddjoumed to be ‘dken Up by 1801 2(!)8
hushiram) . (M R. Mohonty)
. ‘ Member (A} . - \fce-Chd:rman
./bb/ ' e
4 18. Ol 2008 Heard Mr. A. Ahmed leaned counsel appemng
‘ for: the Apphcanfs dnd Ms. Usha Dds, leamed Add.
Sfandmg counsel for the Union of india. .
S ;. A Q0 -~ . .
Non-complldncie of the order dated 27.08.2007
~ of. th:s Tnbundl rendered in O.A. 74 of 2007. is the
} subject matter o #his contempt pefition No 20, ofﬁi
| < - 2007. Aﬁer 1dkmg two adjounments,. the AppllCdnts
Sl " have filed"MP. No. 7 of 2008 seeking permission fo
a “withdraw the presenf eon_tempi pehhon No. 20 of
SR ""2007" becduse the 'A’pplicanti{ dre pursuing the
ki rigtters depdrfmentdlly by subm:fhng representohons
DL\ o‘% cnd remlnders '
}\QQ\A\W\/& i ) ﬁ“-'f.
j\x :;\\ O N R In the aoforesaid premises, the M.P. No. 7 of 2008
SR Q-%@—\c.s N s s, hereby, dﬂowed permuﬂmg the Apphcanfs to
@ e el Leagaaoda 3 :
s %-:’%S\\; xw T oy, w:thdraw the C.P. No200f 2007 5
S &é\\\\.‘s . :In the dforescid!,lpremises, both the C.P. No. 20 .
la REETE ‘of 2007 and M.P. No. .7 pf 2008 stdnd disposed of.
@9(/, ",.5-"» ‘ ) - ) iR
— » JV* e . DZJ o
Loyr %4 5.1.0% “;< Send copies of this order dated 19.12 2007, of
] ol e
194 97,77 4 b 0301 2008 and of this order to the Respondents in the
> . A
181 9% 6"’";'[ ?‘:5% address given in the C.P. No. 20 of 2007 by post. Free
V;wc W /.)» o % - copies of this order be diso handed over the leamed
v @ﬂ e - S 2 counqe!s,dppeanng for both the parties. _
77" & : b
5 - , . ‘ :
/J{] N (Knushiram) . (M-RMohanty)
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT!VE! PRTBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI.

wial

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1D OF 2007

IN

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.74 OF 2007

IN THE MATTER OF:

A Petition under Section 17
of the Administrative
Tribunals’Acf, 1985 praying
for punishment of  the
Contemnors/ Respondents for
non-compliance of Judgment
and Order ‘passed by the
Hon’ble Tribunal in 0. A.
No. 74  of 2007 on
27.08.2007.

- AND ~

IN THE MATTER OF:

—

0.A. No.74 of 2007 — ¢

Shri Sashi Mohan Bangshiary »
& Others /,,////
' .. Applicants
- VERSUS =~
The Union of India & Others

.. Respondents

1. Shri Sashi Mohan Bangshiary
Son of Shri Durgeswar
Banghiary
Assistant Engineer (Civil)
Guwahati Central Sub-
Division-I1I1, CPWD,
Kotabari, Guwahati-35.




Guwahati Central Sub-
Division-1I

CRPF Group Centre
CPWD, Guwahati-23.

Shri Hemen Chandra Rava
Assistant Engineer (Civil)
Tezpur Central Sub-
Division~I

Near Mahabhairab New Market
Tezpur Dist: Sonitpur.

Mrs.Saraswati Konwar
Assistant Engineer (P)
Tezpur Central Division
Near Mahabhairab New Market
Tezpur Dist: Sonitpur.

Shri Lakhya Ram Patir
Assistant Engineer (Civil)
Khatkoti Central Sub-
Division-I

CPWD, Group Centre, CRPF
Khatkoti, Dist: Karbi

‘Anglong.

Shri Lohit Sonowal
Assistant Engineer {(Civil)
Mohanbari Aviation Sub-
Division

CPWD, Mohanbari Air Field’
Dibrugarh, Dist:'Dibrugerh.

Shri Diken Chandra Boro
Assistant Engineer
(Electrical)

Electrical Mechanical Sub-
Division

Doomdooma CPWD
Doomdooma-786151.

Shri Ngil Khanpau

Assistant Engineer (Civil)
Manipur Central Sub-
Division-II

CPWD, Tulihal Azrport
Irphal-795140

Manipur.
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9. shri Ramesh Chandre-Dash®iEwnch
Assistant Engineer (Civil) o
Dimagiri Central
Maintenance
Sub~Division-11, IBBR CPWD
Dimagiri (Tlabung)
- Mizoram.

10. Shri Suresh Pal

Assistant Engineer (Civil)
Dimagiri Central
Maintenance :
Sub-Division~I, IBBR CPWD
Dimagiri (Tlabung)
Mizoram

.Petitioners

"AND"

1. Shri M. Ramachandran,
Secretary to the Government
of India Ministry of Urban
Affairs, Nirman Bhawan, New
Delhi-11.

2. Shri A. K. Chakraborty,
Director General (Works)
Central Works Public
Department, 118-A, Nirman
Bhawan, New Delhi- 10011.

3. Shri D. K. Sharma,
Director (Administration)
Central Public Works
Department, Nirman Bhawan,
New Delhi-110011.

..Respondents/
Contemnors

The humble petition of the
above named petitioners:-

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That your humble Petitioners had filed the
Original Application No.74 of 2007 before the
Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati
Bench, Guwahati for granting them the seniority on
notional basis in the Grade of Assistant Engineer

with effect from the date of availability of

St Matam
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Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (in
short LDCE) and also praying for the same benefits
:g;mthe Respondents * . £ike other similarly situated
persons in reference to the Judgments and Bﬁm

passed by the Hon’ble Central Administrative

Tribunal Principal Bench, New Delhi, in O.A

NO.2710/02 dated 13-05-2004 in Vijandar Singh and
others-Vs-union of 1India and others and the
Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
Chandigarh Bench in O0.A.NO.1260/CH/2003 dated
29.07.2004 A.P.Garg & Others-Vs-Union of India &

others.

2. That your Petitioners beg to state that the
Hon’ble Tribunal heard the matter on 27.08.2007
and disposed the said Original Application at
Admission stage. The Hon’ble Tribunal vide 1its
order dated 27-08-2007 passed in O0.A. No. 74 of
2007 was pleased to direct the Applicants to make
a Comprehensive representation individually before
the 2" respondents within 15 days from the date of
receipt of this order and on receipt of such
representation the Respondent No.2 or any order
competent authority shall dispose of the same
within a time frame of three months thereafter
with considering the asese observations made by
this Court
A copy of the Judgment and
Order dated 27.08.2007 passed in
0.A. No. 74 of 2007 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE
- A.

3. That your petitioners beg to state that as per
directive of this Hon'’ble Tribunal, the

Petitioners had filed individual representations

@WY\?{(X\
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before the Director General (Works) C.P.W.D. I :ev~th“jf*_“
Respondent/Contemnor No. 2. Till date the
aforesaid representations has not been disposed of
by the Respondents/Contemnors w1th considering the
observations made by this Hon’ble Tribunal in

0.A.No.74 of 2007 dated 27-08-2007.

Photocopies of  some of the
representatidns submitted by the
Petitioners are annexed herewith and
marked as ANNEXURE-B series

4.That the petitioners beg to sfate that till date
the Respondent No.2/ Contemnor - No.2 nor the
Competent = Authority has dispose the
representations submitted by them, in spite of
clear-cut Order of this Hon’ble Tribunal. More
over, the respondents/contemnors have not taken
any steps for implementation of the aforesaid
Order dated 27.08.2007 passed in O.A. No. 74 of
2007. As such, finding no other alternative, your
Petitioners are compelled to file 'this Contempt
Petition before this Hon’ble Tribunal for seeking
justice in this matter and also praying for to
initiate contempt proceedings under the Contempt
of Court Act against the alleged Contemnors/

Respondents.

5. That your Petitioner begs to state thét the
Respondents/Contemnors have shown disrespect,
disregard and disobedience to this Hon’ble
Tribunal. The Respondents/Contemnors deliberately
with a motive behind have not complied the Hon’ble
Tribunal’s Order dated 27-08-2007 passed in O.A.
No. 74 of 2007. As such, the Respondents/

Contemnors deserve punishment from this Hon’ble

S et
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Tribunal. It 1is a fit case, where the

Respondents/Contemnors may be directed to appear
before this Hon’ble Tribunal to explain as to why
they have shown disrespect to this Hon'ble
Tribunal.

6. That this Petition is filed bonafide to secure

the ends of justice.

In the premises, 1t 1s, most
humbly and respectfully prayed that
Your Lordships may be pleased to
admit this petition and issue
contempt notice to the
Respondents/Contemnors to show cause
as to why they should not be
punished under Section 17 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985
or to pass such appropriate order or
orders a§ this Hon’ble Tribunal may

deem fit and proper.

Further, it is also préyéd that
in view of the deliberate disrespect
and disobedience to this Hon’ble
Tribunal’s order dated 27.08.2007
passed in O. A. No. 74 of 2007
Respondents/ Contemnors may be asked
to appear in person before this
Hon’ble Tribunal to explain as to
why they should not be punished
under the Contempt of Court Act.

And for this act of kindness your Petitioner

as in duty bound shall ever pray.

..Draft Charge

pebor iy
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DRAFT CHARGE

The Petitioners are aggrieved for non-
compliance of Order dated 27.08.2007 passed by
this Hon’ble Tribunal in 0.A No. 74 of 2007. The
Contemnors/Respondents have willfully and
deliberately violated the Order dated 27.08.2007
passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal. Accdrdingly, the
Respondents/Contemnors are liable for Contempt of
Court procéedings and severe punishment thereof as
provided. The Hon'ble Tribunal may please to
direct the Respondents/Contemnors to appear in
person before this Hon’ble Tribunal and reply to

the charges leveled against themv
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I, Sashi Mohan Bangshiary, aged of about 43
years Son of Shri Durgeswar Banshiary,\presently
- working as Assistant Engineer, (civil) Guwahati
Central Sub-Division-1I, Central Public Works
Department, Kotabari Guwahati-35, Assam, do hereby

solemnly affirm and state as follows:

. 1. That I am the Applicant No.l in O. A. No. 74
of 2007 and also petitioner in the instant
contempt petition and as such, I am fully
acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the
case. I am also duly authorized by other
petitioners/ Applicants to sign this affidavit on
their behalf.

2. That the statements made in paragraphs

). 20945 of the Contempt Petition

are true to my knowledge, those made in
of

paragraphs 2
the petition being matters of records are true to
my information, which I believe to be true and the
rest are my humble submissions before this Hon’ble

Court.

And I put my hand hereunto this affidavit on

this [|3H.of December %uwahatl. ﬂ W

Identified by DEPONENT
advocate (™Y Solemnly affirmed before me

by the Deponent who is
identified by Mr. Adil
Ahmed, Advocate.
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2 HON'BLE MR.I\.V.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE-CHAIRMAI\ 140
| . L NER S
" 1.  Shri Sashi Mohan Bangshiary . |
- Son of Shri Durgeswar Banshiary ' TTTETeY Furynts
Assistant Enginoor{'Civil) ' ) t L :ch
? Guwahati Central Sub-Diviston-IT
' CPWD, Kotabari, Guwahati-35

2. Shri Raimnen Borah - 1 i , .u
Assistant Engineer{(Civil) R IR
Guwalati Central Sub-Division- 1 » CIRPF ur"Uu C‘Jntrc
CPWD, Guwahati-23 i

3. Shri Hemen Chandra Rava
Assistant Enginooer(Civil)
“Tozpur Contral Sub-Division-1

Noar Mahabhuirub Now Market Tezpur Dist.

Sonitpur
. 1. Mirs. Saraswagti Knowar
; Assistant Engineor (P)
Tozpur Contral Division
- _ Noar Mahabhairab New Market Tezpur Dist.
A "lellpm‘

./'l,: :

% 22 Sl\n Lakhya Ram Patir

"\'_ff-, R Cﬂ? Assistant Engineer(Civil)

an T ”1‘ '}\Uutknu Conlral Sub-Divjision-1

; \b,, (i CPWD, Group Centrvw, CRPF
A G \/Khathotl Dist: Karbi Anglong

6. Shri Lohit Sonowal
Assistant Engineer(Civil) .
Mohanbarl Avalation Sub-Division
CEWD, Mohuubuad Ale Peld
Diorugarh, Dlst:lemgnrh

,_ | 7 Bk Diken Chandra Rore
i \"Hlﬁ“mlx Nangiman{lnairian) )

o Mwetrden] Maghanleal Bl mmmu
s — Doomdeoin QW
Noomdoomn=780101

i

AfTESTED

(. N pang)

vocATE (Mot
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apwh, Tulthal Alvpart,
phal108140

Manipur.

N

Shri Ramesh Chandra Das
Assistant Engineer (Civil)

Dimagiri Central Maintenance - h
Sueria;iision-II,lBBR CPWD.. |
Dimagiri (Tlabung) o o
Mizoram ' R !‘ . )

Sh Suresh Pal . - .
Assistant Engineer (Civil) |y
Dimagiri Ceontral Maintenance
Sub-Division-1.IBBR CPWD
Dimagiri (Tlabung)
Mizioram

By Advocate Mr.A.Ahmed,

AND-

The Union of India ropresented by the
Seocrotary to the Government of India
Ministry of Urban Affuirs

Nirman Bhawan, Now Delhi-11

The Director Gonoral (Works)
Contral Works Public Dopartment
118-A, Nirman Bhawan

Naew Dolhi{10011.

Tho Director (/\(lminintmtlon)
Contral Public Works Department

Nirman Bhawan,
Now Delhi-1 10011,

. "/

Ty

By Advocuta Ms.U.Das, Addl.C.G.S.C.
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The case of the. applicant is that the applicants become.

aligible for being considered for-promotion- to the post of Assistant

— - ——

| N

Engineor under the Dopartmental Compatitive Emmlnatidd."iﬂwwar :
'\' ¢ . the Respondents ‘did not hold the Examination in time resulting
'i various litigations. The Respoudent notifiad thQ.:Exafniﬁ.‘a,tlon through
! o advemisement declaring 391 vacancies.to- th@ Lipost of Asslstant
i‘ Engineer for the yedm from 1093-1994 till :_1909, :I:l;? ?.RE‘EC‘E}“.%‘?_
appeared in the said oxamination and duly qualified the same. Bu{tv the
: j - Roépondonts did not declaro the result for a'll the vacancies yaar wise
P The msult fo.rv'thé rémalnlng} 65 vacancies year AWisg s;u_bsequently
doclured by the Roapoﬁdom,n, but tild senloﬁiy have been Qllowed to
the applicants fromn the year 2001 only. On the other hand those
persons who weore nppolnmd to tho post of oncu\.ive Englnoor CPWD |

on seniority basis were allowed the nor.ional aontonty w.e.f. tho dates

from which the vacanclos hnve boen avoiiablo to Lho nppomtmont,

Anmmllun W th npp\t@an\s mmﬂ a!mnﬂr\y nlm‘m!,.m.l pEG LY lma

approached Uie CGenlral Adminstralive ‘l‘\ll‘mml Peinalpal Banoh,

. . New Delhi by filling 0.A.N0.2710/2003 Shri Vijandar oj.r.x_gh and others

| :I;«:"‘J'i‘-"""“"\""Mi}"-“x\ and o.A.No.izﬁo/cn/zooa by ‘A.P. Garg and Others before. the
Hou'hle C/\'l' Chandlgurh Bonak, poaowdingly, the Principal Bench,
K | ‘ " ,”'/ CAT, NuQ PDalht and Chandigarh Bonch grantod the Notlonal suulorvity
P frony tha data and the yours in which vaeunolin nrfaen againat which
tho applicants are shown to have bég;i uppolnted as Assiolant
Hinginonr, GRWD. The Inatant tippuqmim halng éftn'l‘lnrly situatod with

' : thoso porsons wore not the said banefit. As such thay fllod various

L gr ..t*. -;1 L uhqm

. C.\cuc.ai Ao ative Tribunal

s O ARFESTER | T

//&x A\'\"'\”Q tol qITETed FLTAeE
VOCAT. "‘ S ~...wch
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/\ ‘ ' .xppmpmate relief or relieves

' o \ to whlch tlmiupphcuuta may

S be entitled ' ahd as way be
T deem ‘flt and ' proper by tha
o Hon'hla Telbunal,* =0

}) ‘\ "“

REIGIR I have Imnnl My A Ahmad learned nounaal for t,lm applmnnm and
Ma. U P lmnnml Adill, Q,(lh}ﬂ i Hhe !’tfmp(mflcmu Whon e
matter came’ up for hearing the learned counsel for the applicant has

i r.-;-'.s Ve A g g. .
drawn our attention to the Office Order dated 23 02 2006 (Annoxum
| =J) which is reproduced as follows - | o |
OFFICE ORDER
" In partial modification
of thia Offlce Onder avon
b “duked ©23,02,2000,
the undmaighaﬂ Is directad
: to say:that ‘in; compliance to
[\ the directions of the Hon'ble
ey, g
't\'LQ-”' " Q_A s
' | 7 4 i")" N ‘
Y D T C Yy
AT ESTL‘ \a‘a‘fg"ra!} -

Y

~E IR

Ropresontations hululu the Respondents, but  the R‘e's.l').oxid‘entw did
not take any action {n this regard. Being aggrieaved the applicant hasg
filod this O.A. Saeaking the followiug mlmls' I

B S T T DM )

‘ -
) I b

\«.‘.
\
gwuc ‘r" e

“8.1). - That mm J,Rm bln

N Tribunal may be pleased to
: direct the Respondents to give
notional seniority to the
applicants from the date and
year when vacancles of
Assistant Engincers arose with
all consequential benefits.

8.2) That the Hon'’ble Tribunal
may-be pleased to direct the
Respondents “to = allow
" seniority;:to the  applicants,
N w.e.f. ‘the dates and the
"t years .in,which vacancies

agalnst Lhe appllcants have

beun appointed .- were
availablo.

8.3.) ;To, pass any other

G

“wep, . zfﬁ??a

\
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TR C.A.T,, Ghandigarh Bench in A
. | O'AN0.i260/2008 by . Its- N\

, . order dated 28" July, 2004 in

the case of A.P. Garg &

i . - Others Va., UOI & Others, the

- undersigned 1o directod to
say that notlonal senlorty be
fixed as per morit with date-
of joining as 1% July of the
roelevant year of the vacancy
in respact-of those who wers
a party in tho casé. Rest will
remain same.”

In this matter also the Notional Seniority'hasgl;)e‘vé‘ﬁ’ lf;i;j;'ed as per

seniority. He also produced the a letter dated 22'.5.200'7 v@_ich qluoh@d

as follows:-

- 4 “In compliance to the directions of
: the Hon’ble CAT,(Principal Bench)
L Now Delhi in 0.A.No0.1105/2006 by
| its order dated 2.4,2007 in theo
_case of Ashok Meana & Othors Vs,
UOI & Othars, notional seniority is
granted - to - the: Assistant
Engineers  (Civil & Elect.), who
A were party (as .per enclosed
' Annexure) in the case and wete
appointed on the basis of Limited
Departmental Competitive
Bxamination, 1000, w.a.f 1" July of
P Yy i yenr i whial Lie vhonnolan
; /}; i \':‘.-\\ arose. e
% e , This is subject to the
' i SR | outcome in ~~ the . 'CWP
W f?j;-_:_-:if,‘;.f" ot No0.19316/2005 in uie  Hon'blo
' TN High Court of Punjab apd Haryana
LA and CWP No.1188/2005 in the
Hon’ble High Court of Delhi.”

It is contended that the case of Ashok Kumar Meena & Others Vs.
UOI & Others and in compliance of the directions qf tha CAT,
Principal Bench New Delhi, Judgment, O. A. N0.1105/:2006. The

Couiisel for the applicant has submitted that he will be satisflod if

directions is given to the Respondents to consider and disposs of the

same within the time frame. Counsel for the Respondents has

[ —

-
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submittod that sle has no objectlon tf such direction {g

interest of Justice,

comprehensjve representation Individually BEFORE THE g

respondents within 15 days from the date of rece!pt of this order and
on mceipt of such mpmsontatxon thexRespondent No 2 or any other
competent authority shall dlspose of the' same within a time frame of

three monthsg thereafter with consld,ering the abova\ obsarvations

mado by this Court.

OA s disposod  of accordingly at  the

admission staga itunlf, Thore shal] | SR airdor an to gost 9,

Sd/ vice QiAIRMAN

c37
LM : cte of Appllentton 1T “Q‘_‘;‘f'”"u 0)

v

¢ nl\ R ST
tinte on which copv sy ‘ (7(5"(0),
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X Dated, Guwahati the 30™ August,2007 A
To
. The Directorate Gene ral ofWO*!\s
! CPWD, 118-A, Nirman Bhawan,
New Dethi—- 110 011.
Subject:- Qriginal Application No.74 of 2007 !
Order passed on 27" duy of August,2007 © ‘
By the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench 4

Respected Sir,

Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench has
passed their order on 27" August,2007 on OA No.74/2007 in th.e matter of
consideration for Notional Seniorioty.

The Photocopy of Order dated 27" August,2007 passed by the
Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench is submmcd hcrewnh for your kmd pcxusal and
-accordingly, the mnlter may kmdly bc dlspQSCd ofat your end please '

e

Enclot As stated, # b v

f,i

o I A ()umﬁ»lhl‘ully, , , .
"!l. ‘“"lf.'.“‘:.":!::\'- v /}\/} @

(s M. BANGS! RY)
Assistant Engineer

Guwahati Central Division,
CPWD,Guwahati-781021.

Copy forwarded for information &
necessary action to -

1) The Chief Engineer(NEZ), CPWD, Cleave's Colony, Dhankheti, Shillong-
793003. Enclo: Photocopy of Order dated 27-8-07
2) The Supcrmlendmg Engineer, Assam Central Circle-1, CPWD,

" Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-781021. Since the Order is time bound, the matter
is addressed direct to the DG(W), one of the respondents in the matter.
Enclo: Photocopy of Order dated 27-8-07

3) The E‘(ecullvc Em.m( er. Guwahm Central Division CPWD,Guwahati-21.

7

e

’

Qc,’e\' ' ' C/ ( S.M.Bangshiary,
/(_/ A e




o
The Director ;Gpnei'ai:!d‘fiwmks, - Dated, Kkt. the 315/ August 2007

CPWD, 118-A Nirman Bhawan,

New Delhi-110011, -~ '

afta sgafas ea’fa?-:.i'vﬁ
. . . Central Admunistrative Tribunal
Subject:- Original Application No.74 of 2007.
wny?
Order passed on 27" day of August ‘2007’ 140eC "0
By the Hon’ble CAT Guwahati Bench. Qaﬁﬁﬁ RO
| Gurwehsti Bench
Respected Sir,

Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench has
passed their order on 27" August, 2007 on OA No.74/2007 in the mater of consideration
for Notional Seniority. Sir, since the Order is time bound, the mater is addressed direct 1o
the DG (W) (one of the respondents in the mater) without going through proper channel
which may kindly be considered please..

. | The Photocopy of the Order dated 27" August, 2007 passed by the
Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati Bench is submitted herewith for your kind perusal and
accordingly, the matter may kindly be disposed of at your end please.

oot WWare,
o

" h ;ﬁlaﬁking you,

.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo : As stated.. . . , . 7
R | (L.‘R‘ﬁ. SATIR )

Assistant Engineer,
Khatkhati Central Division,
CPWD, GC, CRPF, Khatkhati-782480.
(Assam)

Copy forwarded for information & | .-’/( ) /C/
Necessary action to-

I. The Chief Engineer (NEZ), CPWD, Clcave’s Colony, Dhankheti, Shillong-793003.
Enclo: Photo copy of Order dated 27-8-2007. ' !

2. The Superintending EngineerSilchar Central Circle, CPWD, Malugram,
Mela Road, Silchar-2. Enclo: Photo copy of Order dated 27-8-2007.

3. The-Exgoutive Engineer, Khatkhati Central Division, CPWD, GC, CRPF,
Khatkhati -782480(Assam). Enclo:  Photo copy of Order dated 27-8-2007.
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;“f - . By Speed Post.,
' l o  Governme nt ol India
R OM1eé of the Superintending Engincer L
Assam Central Circle-1, CP.W.D,,
Guwahati - 781 021
No.8 3YACCVEC! 19,0
1 .o e
To _ ; :
The Director General (Works),
Central Public Works Dv..pmllmnt R i ;
Nirman Bhawan, 2 e . T
New Delhi-11001 1 P A e'j,z.v ‘ L
e ‘ Y o
b "‘
sub: - Original Application No.74 of 2007 {( ' “,}% (“
tl .,1"\'( '“:' ' 6)?(/0 "' }\
Order Passed on 27" day of August ,2007 \ x :
By the Hon’ble CAT ,Guwahati Bench. - -\_Q‘ K w‘,;; TN ‘
, ' Co ":,{: W ,..r.’"‘.
- Sir, . : vy

Enclosed please find herewith self explanatory representation received from following
ulficers for faveur of your klnd dlspusul pluwc

SINo [ Name and I;ux;,nahdn ‘Ofﬁ(:e to which attached.
S/Shri IR
. Smt.Saraswati Konwar AL(l’) "TZCD,CPWD. Tezpur,
N2, S.M.Bangshiary, AB(P) GCD,CPWD,Guwahati-2 |
3 Ronien Bora, AL GCD,CPWD,Guwahati-2]

llus 1sauu wnth thc approval of SE, ACC-|

025“15
”f f-/\s staled
2o /

above

l/ :

ﬁ \‘ 10 ? . ' Yours faithfully
OfTice Superintendent Gr,|
Copy lo:- /

- 7
L
4,/ [/ —1) The Exccutive Engineer,GCD,CP WD, Guwahati-21
= o S , . N .
: .. 2) The Executive Engineer, TzCD,CPWD, l'ezpur for information.
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